

CS DJ No.

Gogi Rani vs Susila

15.03.2021

**Fresh suit has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Himanshu Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

This court raised a query upon counsel for the plaintiff regarding the basis of the suit u/o 37 CPC.

In response thereto, counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available. Request allowed.

Put up for consideration on 27.05.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/15.03.2021