

CS DJ - 173/21

30.10.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Shubham Chawla, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that main counsel Sh. N.S. Bammi is busy in the Hon'ble High Court. Heard. Request allowed.

Be put up on 22.02.2022 to satisfy the court as to how this suit is maintainable u/o 37 CPC.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/30.10.2021