

CS DJ- 173/21  
Gogi Rani Vs. Sushila

22.02.2022

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.**

Present: None for the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, put up for appearance and purpose fixed on 04.04.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/22.02.2022