

CS DJ No.173/21

04.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Mrinal Singh.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed. Be taken on record.

Heard. File perused.

On request of ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, adjourned for 08.04.2022 for arguments as to how the present suit is maintainable u/o 37 CPC.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/04.04.2022