

Gogi Rani V. Sushila
CS DJ No. 173/21

08.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. M.S. Bammi.

Heard.

It is submitted by counsel that he has filed the suit u/s 37 CPC but this suit may kindly be treated as ordinary recovery suit.

Let the statement of the plaintiff be recorded. Statement of the plaintiff has been recorded separately.

In view of the submissions made by the counsel for plaintiff, the suit which was filed u/s 37 of CPC by the plaintiff is hereby treated as ordinary recovery suit.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/speed post/courier returnable for 30.04.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/08.04.2022