

CS DJ No. - 173/21
Gogi Rani V. Sushila

30.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Sachin Verma.
Sh. Anup Kumar Pandey, counsel for defendant.
Counsel for defendant has filed the leave-to-defend
application.

Earlier the suit has been filed u/s 37 CPC but vide
order dated 08.04.2022, the suit has been treated as ordinary
recovery suit.

Counsel for the defendant is directed to file the
written statement within the stipulated period of time.

Be put up on 17.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/30.04.2022