

CS DJ 173/21  
GOGI RANI  
Vs.  
SUSHILA

17.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sachin Verma, proxy counsel for counsel for the  
plaintiff

Sh. Jitender Kumar, proxy counsel for counsel for  
the defendant.

WS on behalf of the defendant filed. Be taken on  
record. Copy supplied.

Be put up on 05.12.2022 for filing of replication, if  
any, admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/17.09.2022