

05.12.2022

Present: Ms. Pinki, counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Sh. Anup Kumar Pandey, counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that no replication is to
be filed in this case.

Admission-denial of documents is not pressed for.

From the pleadings of the parties following issues
arise and are accordingly framed :-

- 1) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree for a
sum of Rs. 3,25,000/- as prayed for? OPP**
- 2) **Relief. OPP**

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Now to come up for PE on 15.03.2023.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.12.2022