

01.02.2025

Present: Ms. Lovee Tyagi, Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff/PW-1.

Sh. Pinkle Kumar, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for cross-examination of
plaintiff/PW-1.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is out of station.

Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs.5000/-
to be paid to plaintiff.

Now to come up on 26.04.2025 for payment of cost
as well as for cross-examination of PW-1.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 01.02.2025