

CS DJ 173/21  
GOGI RANI VS. SUSHILA

26.04.2025

Present: Ms. Lovee Tyagi, counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff/PW-1.  
Sh. Anup Kumar Pandey, counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant submits that his vakalatnama  
be discharged.

Issue court notice to defendant for next date of  
hearing.

Counsel for defendant is also directed to ensure  
presence of defendant on next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 18.07.2025 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/26.04.2025