

29 CS DJ 173/21 GOGI RANI Vs. SUSHILA

12.11.2025

Present : Ms. Meenakshi Tyagi, Counsel for the plaintiff.
PW1 /plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kapil Jain, counsel for the defendant.

The costs dated 01.02.2025 has not been paid by the defendant. Accordingly, a further costs of Rs.5,000/- is imposed on the defendant. The clearance of the costs shall be the condition precedent for the defendant to avail her right to cross-examine PW1.

To come up for payment of the costs and cross-examination of PW1 as last opportunity on **02.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 12.11.2025