

Plaintiff/Petitioner Evidence

21 CS DJ 173/21

GOGI RANI Vs. SUSHILA

23.05.2026.

**Present: PW1/plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kapil Jain, Counsel for defendant with defendant
in person.**

The defendant has paid the partial cost of Rs.5,000/-.
The remaining cost of Rs.5,000/- is waived since adjournment is
being sought due to the non- availability of the counsel for the
plaintiff.

To come up for PE on **14.10.2026.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/23.05.2026(RJ)**